#### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

3-5-1969

### Browning man receives drawing award at U of Montana

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Browning man receives drawing award at U of Montana" (1969). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 4465. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/4465

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/js 3/5/69 local + cs +

BROWNING MAN
RECEIVES DRAWING AWARD
AT U OF MONTANA

MISSOULA---

Melvin Cut Finger, who lives at Browning on the Blackfeet Indian Reservation, recently received a \$20 award from the University of Montana Division of Indian Services for the pen-and-ink drawing he did of an Indian on horseback.

Dr. James F. Hall, director of the Indian services at the University, said Cut Finger received the award after a number of art works in a contest were judged by members of the Kyi-Yo Club, a group composed of Indian students on campus.

The award was presented by Thomas J. Collins, director of the UM Foundation, the sponsoring agency for the UM Indian services division.

A duplication of Cut Finger's drawing is being used as part of a letterhead on Kyi-Yo Club stationery.

Cut Finger is enrolled in the basic education and prevocational program at UM, which is under the direction of Dr. Allen L. Pope, director of adult education on the Missoula campus.